

Civ DJ 968/22

MS RENU SABHARWAL Vs. DHANWANT SINGH BAWA AND
ANR

19.02.2024

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Chauhan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff
connected through VC.

Sh. Gaurav Sharma, Ld. Counsel for applicant Surinder
Kaur who has moved application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC.

As per record defendant no. 2 has been served, however,
defendant no. 1 has not been served. Plaintiff is directed to verify the
address of defendant no. 1 and file fresh PF and RC for his service.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has received the
copy of application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC.

Put up for reply and argument on the same also on
03.06.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/19.02.2024