

Civ DJ 968/22

MS RENU SABHARWAL Vs. DHANWANT SINGH BAWA AND
ANR

09.09.2024

Present: Sh. Bhavnesh Kumar Sharma, Ld counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Narender Sharma, Ld counsel for applicant Surinder
Kaur who has moved application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC.

It is submitted that defendant no. 1 has served by way of
publication in newspaper. Copy of newspaper is given on record.

None is present for both defendants.

Ld counsel for applicant Surinder Kaur submits that he is
withdrawing his application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC. In view of
submissions, said application is disposed off as withdrawn.

Matter be put up for appearance of defendants and further
proceedings on **16.12.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/09.09.2024