

Civ DJ 968/22

MS RENU SABHARWAL Vs. DHANWANT SINGH BAWA AND
ANR

16.12.2024

Present: Ms. Gudiya Sharma, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

None for both defendants despite service.

It is submitted by ld counsel for plaintiff that neither defendants are appearing nor any written statement has been filed on their behalf. So, both defendants are proceeded ex parte.

Ld counsel for plaintiff further submits that plaintiff wants to move one application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC in this matter. Whenever such application is filed, same shall be considered as per rules.

Matter be put up on 03.04.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/16.12.2024