

Civ DJ 968/22

MS RENU SABHARWAL Vs. DHANWANT SINGH BAWA AND
ANR

15.05.2025

File is taken up today as one application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC has been moved on behalf of plaintiff.

Present: None for plaintiff despite repeated calls.

Put up for consideration of said application on date already fixed i.e. 07.07.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/15.05.2025

At 11:10 AM

At this stage, matter is taken up again at request of ld counsel for plaintiff.

Present: Ms. Gudiya Sharma, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Heard. Record perused.

Issue notice of application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC to proposed defendants on filing of PF/RC for date already fixed i.e. 07.07.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/15.05.2025