

Civ DJ 968/22

MS RENU SABHARWAL Vs. DHANWANT SINGH BAWA AND
ANR

12.01.2026

Present: None for plaintiff.

Defendants are ex parte.

In this matter, one application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC has been moved on behalf of plaintiff and notice of the same was issued to proposed defendants, however, notice received back unserved. Plaintiff is directed to verify the address of proposed defendants and file fresh PF/RC for their service.

Put up on 06.04.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/12.01.2026

At 10:44 AM

At this stage, Ms. Gudiya Sharma, Ld counsel for plaintiff appeared. It is submitted on behalf of ld counsel for plaintiff that proposed defendant be served by way of publication in newspaper. In view of submissions, proposed defendants be served by way of publication in newspaper on filing of PF. Summons be given *dasti*.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/12.01.2026